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H41
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H27 -
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H39 -
H37 -
H38 -
H42 -
H40 -
H43 -
H15 -
H33 -
H35 -
H44 -
H36 -
H59 -
H54 -

H61

H65 -
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H55

H56 -
H57 -

H62

H58 -
H63 -
HG6 -
H67 -

H64

H68 -
H69 -

H70
H71
H77

H76 -

H74

H72 -
H73 -
H75 -
H49 -
H48 -
H47 -
H46 -

H50

H52 -

H51
H53

H78 -

H80

H79 -
H86 -
H85 -
H87 -

H88

H89 -

H91

HI2 -
H90 -
H94 -

H93

HO96 -

H95

H84 -

H83
H81
H82
H4
H3 -
H6 -
H7 -
H5 -
H8 -
H1
H2 -
HO -
H10
H11
Ho7
Ho8
H99

-ND

-AZ

-AZ
CA,CO,ID,MT,NE,NM,OR,WA
-AZ

NM,SC

ID

NC,SC

ID,NC,NM,OR

OR

“OR Fusarium oxysporum

CO .
species complex

CA

-GA

-SC

F. triseptatum CBS258.50

F. languescens CBS645.78; F. queenslandicum BRIP70769

F. oxysporum CBS144134

F. curvatum CBS238.94; OR

F. pharetrum CBS144751

- NV

F. nirenbergiae CBS840.88

F. contaminatum CBS114899; F. veterinarium CBS109898

F. elaeidis CBS217.49; F. grosmichelii InaCCF833; SC,GA,WA
F. callistephi CBS1187.53; F. inflexum NRRL20433; ID

F. cugenangense InaCCF984; Fusarium sp. JW204009; GA,ID,MT,NC,SC,OR
F. carminascens CBS144738; F. glycines CBS144746; F. tardicrescens CBS102024; F. fabacearum CBS144743; F. gossypinum CBS116613; ID,GA,NC
F. tardichlamydosporum CBS102028

F. duoseptatum InaCCF916

F. valeeuwenii CBS148372; CO,NC,NM

ID

F. hoodiae CBS132474

F. libertatis CBS144749

F. odoratissimum InaCCF822

ID

NM

CO,NM

- SC,WA

F. annulatum CBS258.54

CO

-AZ,CO,NM

NM

CO - o .
e Fusarium fujikuroi

o species complex

NM

CO

F. elacagni LC13627

-SC

F. fujikuroi CBS221.76; NC
NC

-SC

- F. proliferatum CBS480.96

- AZ,NM

F. verticillioides NRRL54997
- AZ,NM

F. lactis CBS411.97

NM

NM

NE

OR

F. commune CBS110090; ID,NC,ND,NM,NV,MT,0R Fusarium commune
NM,OR

- WA

GA

- F. fredkrugeri CBS144209

-SC

F. redolens NRRL25600

- ID,WA Fusarium redolens
ID

NM

F. acuminatum NRRL54218

NM

- AZ,ND,NM

ND,NM

-NM Fusarium tricinctum

species complex

NM

NM

OR

- F. avenaceum CBS408.86; NC
NC

- F. diversisporum BBA11129
NM

- F. flocciferum NRRL25473
-OR

- F. torulosum NRRL22748; NM

-AZ,ND

F. clavus CBS126202

F. ipomoeae NRRL43640
NC

F. equiseti NRRL20697

Fusarium incarnatum-equiseti
species complex

F. gracilipes NRRL43635

-CO

F. luffae NRRL31167

F. incarnatum NRRL32867

- F. brachygibbosum NRRL20954 . -
Fusarium brachygibbosum
-CO

-NC,SC

- NM

H100 - Neocosmospora solani CBS140079; CO,SC

H103 - ND

H101 - GA

H102 - AZ
H108 - SC Fusarium solani

H107 - NC species complex

H105 - AZ

H104 - AZ

H110 - Neocosmospora suttonianum NRRL32858

H106 - SC

H109 - Neocosmospora falciforme CBS475.67

H112 - Neocosmospora pisi CBS123669

H111

-NC

H113 - Neocosmospora metavorans CBS135789

Neonectria ditissima CBS226.31



